

**DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES  
DSHS CONTRACT NO. HHS000438700001  
AMENDMENT No. 1**

The Department of State Health Services (“System Agency”) and Hidalgo County Health and Human Services (“Contractor”), collectively referred to as the “Parties” to DSHS Contract No. HHS000438700001 effective May17, 2019 (the “Contract”), now want to amend the Contract. The Contract was established under the provisions of “The Interlocal Cooperation Act,” Chapter 791 of the Texas Government Code.

Whereas, DSHS wants to renew the Contract for an additional one-year term (the “Renewal Term”); and

Whereas, DSHS wants to add funds to the Contract to pay for services provided during the Renewal Term (the “Services”).

The Parties therefore agree as follows:

1. The Contract is hereby renewed. The Renewal Term of the Contract begins on September 1, 2020 and ends on August 31, 2021.
2. Article III of the Contract (Contract Period and Renewal) is hereby amended to modify the termination date from August 31, 2020 to August 31, 2021.
3. Article V (Contract Amount and Payment Services) is hereby amended to add \$10,250.00 to pay for Services provided during the Renewal Term. The total Contract amount is increased from \$20,500.00 and is not to exceed \$30,750.00.
4. Attachment B (Budget) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with Attachment B-1 – Revised Budget.
5. This Amendment shall be effective on September 1, 2020.
6. Except as modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in effect.
7. Any further revision to the Contract shall be by written agreement of the Parties.

**Signature Page to follow**

**SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO. 1**

**DSHS CONTRACT NO. HHS000438700001**

**DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES**

**HIDALGO COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

By: \_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date of Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date of Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

**THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENT IS ATTACHED TO THIS AMENDMENT, AND ITS TERMS ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED INTO THE CONTRACT:**

**ATTACHMENT B-1 – REVISED BUDGET**

**----0----**

**ATTACHMENT FOLLOWS**

**ATTACHMENT B-1 REVISED BUDGET**  
**September 1, 2020 to August 31, 2021 (FY 2021)**

The Parties agree that the amounts set forth below fairly compensate the Performing Agency for the services to be performed by Performing Agency under the Contract.

STARZ Conference & Health Ed. supplies	\$5,167.00
Video & Calling Supplies & Services	\$333.00
Educational Material & Media	\$2,500.00
Meetings – Agenda, Sign-In Sheets and Minutes \$500.00 x 4	\$2000.00
Travel	\$250.00
<b>FY21</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>Total</b></span>	<b>\$10,250.00</b>